
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1266
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2004
CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES IN PONDICHERRY
Ramadass Prof. M

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the progress of Centrally sponsored schemes in the Union territory of Pondicherry;

(b) whether the impact of these CSS in the Union territory has been assessed with respect to their objectives;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has any proposal to transfer these schemes with full funding to the Union territory itself;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING ( SHRI M.V.RAJSEKHARAN)

(a): A statement is enclosed. (Statement I)

(b): Yes, Sir.

(c): A statement is enclosed. (Statement II)

(d) to (f): A National Development Council Committee has been set up on transfer of Centrally Sponsored Schemes and the term of the committee is up to the next NDC meeting.

Statement-I

         (Rs. In lakhs)

S.No. Name of the Department   B.E. 2004-05    Expenditure


1. Agriculture     78.81    19.63

2. Animal Husbandry                 394.66    31.71

3. Forestry        0.01      -

4. Fisheries     96.36    83.76

5. Industries     10.42      4.16
6. Judicial          298.17      1.97

7 Survey            1.63      0.12

8. Transport     14.21      -

9. Educatation             419.70    33.09
10. Health                     292.81   110.30


11. Tourism              311.72           22.35
12. ADI-Dravidar Welfare            213.46           32.09
13. Social Welfare                    234.26     -
14. Women & Child Welfare                    191.20   196.67
15. Economics & Statistics                    12.82            9.76
16. Local Administration                     3.00    -
17. Police                       15.69    20.03
18. Public Works Dept.                   141.49    40.05
19. Cooperation              13.48            -
20. Information Technology                   188.00     -

 Total           2931.90            605.69

Statement-II

In respect of schemes under the agricultural sector, a study has been taken up by NABARD to know about the progress and impact of the programme Macro Management on Agriculture and details are yet to be made available.

In respect of schemes implemented under the health sector, targets envisaged have been achieved in full. In respect of the Reproductive and Child Health (RCH) programme, the Gandhigram Institute of Rural Development takes up an annual survey about the impact of the programme. For the current year, the survey is under progress.

In respect of schemes implemented in the nutrition sector, periodical assessment by Government of India with reference to objectives is being done.

In respect of schemes implemented by District Industries Centres, concurrent evaluation of the PMRY scheme has been completed in respect of 1993-94 and 1994- 95. For the remaining period, a study has been allotted to Pondicherry University as per the directions of Government of India.

In respect of schemes implemented under the fisheries sector, progress has been assessed by officials of the Government of India.
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